
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 21-0219 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/1/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/16/2021 3/16/2021

Title: Resolution Authorizing the Extension of Supplemental IT Staffing Contract for additional $50,880 with
CAI

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fully Executed ITS-400343-006 MSP Contract Extension Amendment 4.pdf, 2. PO 70441
update.pdf, 3. MWBE Memo-CO1 2020-00819-Supplemental Staffing Providers IFB - IT.pdf, 4. 21-
0219 RES CAI Extension.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council3/16/2021 1 Pass

Resolution Authorizing the Extension of Supplemental IT Staffing Contract for additional $50,880 with CAI

Council Priority: Ensure Fiscal Stewardship, Transparency, & Accountability

Department: Information Technology
Council District: ALL

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone:  Chryste Hofer 336.373.4650
Contact 2 and Phone:  Jane Nickles   336-373-2314

PURPOSE:
Extend use of North Carolina State contract with CAI ITS-008803 (ITS-400343-006) for supplemental staffing
through the end June 30, 2021 on PO#70441.

BACKGROUND:
Application Development is understaffed and due to the high demand of projects and turnover of staff we chose
to leverage the state contract for supplemental staffing through April 30, 2021. The state extended the contract
with CAI on February 19th, 2021. This extension gives IT the desired continuity of operations by extending the
same two fully trained consultants through the end of the fiscal year. At that time we will evaluate how to
proceed in the next fiscal year.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Additional Funding for the Consulting fees are included in the adopted budget.  This below amount represents
the change order to PO 70441, bringing the full contract value to $150,380.

Item Amount Account

Technical Consulting $50,880 101-0735-01.5413
City of Greensboro Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 21-0219, Version: 1

Item Amount Account

Technical Consulting $50,880 101-0735-01.5413

RECOMMENDATION/ACTION REQUESTED:
The Information Technology Department recommends that the City Council approve and authorize a resolution
to extend consulting services with CAI contract ITS-008803 (ITS-400343-006).

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

